CHAPTER DL:

DISPOSITION LIST

The following is a chronological listing of legislation of the Town of Hillsborough adopted since
January 1, 2004, indicating its inclusion in the Code or the reason for its exclusion. [Enabling
legislation which is not general and permanent in nature is considered to be non-Code material
(NCM).] Consult municipal records for disposition of prior legislation.

Enactment Adoption Date  Subject Disposition

Board of Water and Sewer  Effective 7-1- Sewers amendment; water  Chs. 181; 223

Commissioners 2004 amendment

Board of Cemetery Trustees 10-15-2004 Cemetery regulations Ch. 114
amendment

ATM Art. 2 3-8-2005 Impact fee Ch. 149

ATM Art. 3 3-8-2005 Zoning amendment Ch. 229

ATM Art. 4 3-8-2005 Zoning amendment Ch. 229

ATM Art. 5 3-8-2005 Building construction: Chs. 107, Art.
International Residential 111, and 229
Code; zoning amendment

Board of Cemetery Trustees 4-15-2005 Cemetery regulations Ch. 114
amendment

ATM, Art. 2 3-14-2006 Enforcement of State Ch. 107
Building Code

ATM, Art. 3 3-14-2006 Zoning amendment: signs  Ch. 229

ATM, Art. 4 3-14-2006 Zoning amendment: parking Ch. 229

ATM, Art. 5 3-14-2006 Zoning amendment: Lower Ch. 229
Village Residential District

Planning Board 8-16-2006 Subdivision of land Ch. 201

Water & Sewer Commission 1-16-2007 Sewers amendment; water  Chs. 181; 223
amendment

ATM, Art. 2 3-13-2007 Term of office of Treasurer See Ch. 80

ATM, Art. 3 3-13-2007 Zoning amendment: private Ch. 229
sewer systems

ATM, Art. 5 3-13-2007 Zoning amendment Ch. 229

Planning Board 4-4-2007 Subdivision of land Ch. 201
amendment

Board of Selectmen 9-11-2007 Vehicles and traffic Ch. 219
amendment: parking
regulations

ATM, Art. 2 3-11-2008 Interim growth management Expired 3-12-
for Emerald Lake Village 2012
District

Board of Selectmen 6-24-2008 Dogs: disposal of waste Ch. 123, Art. 1



Board of Selectmen
Planning Board

Planning Board
ATM, Art. 2

Board of Selectmen
ATM, Art. 2

ATM, Art. 3
Planning Board

Planning Board
ATM, Art. 2

Planning Board

Water & Sewer Commission
Water & Sewer Commission
ATM, Art. 2

ATM, Art. 3

ATM, Art. 5

6-24-2008

7-16-2008

11-19-2008
3-10-2009

8-11-2009
3-9-2010

3-9-2010
4-21-2010

5-19-2010
3-8-2011

1-18-2012
7-24-2012
9-25-2012
3-12-2013
3-12-2013
3-12-2013

Solid Waste Facility
amendment

Subdivision of land
amendment
Site plan review amendment

Interim growth management
for Emerald Lake Village
District amendment

Zoning amendment

Interim growth management
for Emerald Lake Village
District amendment

Zoning amendment
Subdivision of land
amendment

Site plan review amendment

Interim growth management
for Emerald Lake Village
District amendment

Site plan review amendment
Sewers

Cross-connection controls
Zoning amendment

Zoning amendment

Impact fees repealer

Ch. 152
Ch. 201

Ch. 185
Expired 3-12-
2012

Ch. 229
Expired 3-12-
2012

Ch. 229
Ch. 201

Ch. 185
Expired 3-12-
2012

Ch. 185
Ch. 181
Ch. 118
Ch. 229
Ch. 229

Ch. 149,
reference only



