CHAPTER DL:

DISPOSITION LIST

The following is a chronological listing of legislation of the Town of Hillsborough adopted since January 1, 2004, indicating its inclusion in the Code or the reason for its exclusion. [Enabling legislation which is not general and permanent in nature is considered to be non-Code material (NCM).] Consult municipal records for disposition of prior legislation.

Enactment	Adoption Date	Subject	Disposition
Board of Water and Sewer	Effective 7-1-	Sewers amendment; water	Chs. 181; 223
Commissioners	2004	amendment	
Board of Cemetery Trustees	10-15-2004	Cemetery regulations amendment	Ch. 114
ATM Art. 2	3-8-2005	Impact fee	Ch. 149
ATM Art. 3	3-8-2005	Zoning amendment	Ch. 229
ATM Art. 4	3-8-2005	Zoning amendment	Ch. 229
ATM Art. 5	3-8-2005	Building construction: International Residential Code; zoning amendment	Chs. 107, Art. III, and 229
Board of Cemetery Trustees	4-15-2005	Cemetery regulations amendment	Ch. 114
ATM, Art. 2	3-14-2006	Enforcement of State Building Code	Ch. 107
ATM, Art. 3	3-14-2006	Zoning amendment: signs	Ch. 229
ATM, Art. 4	3-14-2006	Zoning amendment: parking	Ch. 229
ATM, Art. 5	3-14-2006	Zoning amendment: Lower Village Residential District	Ch. 229
Planning Board	8-16-2006	Subdivision of land	Ch. 201
Water & Sewer Commission	1-16-2007	Sewers amendment; water amendment	Chs. 181; 223
ATM, Art. 2	3-13-2007	Term of office of Treasurer	See Ch. 80
ATM, Art. 3	3-13-2007	Zoning amendment: private sewer systems	Ch. 229
ATM, Art. 5	3-13-2007	Zoning amendment	Ch. 229
Planning Board	4-4-2007	Subdivision of land amendment	Ch. 201
Board of Selectmen	9-11-2007	Vehicles and traffic amendment: parking regulations	Ch. 219
ATM, Art. 2	3-11-2008	Interim growth management for Emerald Lake Village District	Expired 3-12- 2012
Board of Selectmen	6-24-2008	Dogs: disposal of waste	Ch. 123, Art. II

Board of Selectmen	6-24-2008	Solid Waste Facility amendment	Ch. 152
Planning Board	7-16-2008	Subdivision of land amendment	Ch. 201
Planning Board	11-19-2008	Site plan review amendment	Ch. 185
ATM, Art. 2	3-10-2009	Interim growth management for Emerald Lake Village District amendment	Expired 3-12- 2012
Board of Selectmen	8-11-2009	Zoning amendment	Ch. 229
ATM, Art. 2	3-9-2010	Interim growth management for Emerald Lake Village District amendment	Expired 3-12-2012
ATM, Art. 3	3-9-2010	Zoning amendment	Ch. 229
Planning Board	4-21-2010	Subdivision of land amendment	Ch. 201
Planning Board	5-19-2010	Site plan review amendment	Ch. 185
ATM, Art. 2	3-8-2011	Interim growth management for Emerald Lake Village District amendment	Expired 3-12-2012
Planning Board	1-18-2012	Site plan review amendment	Ch. 185
Water & Sewer Commission	7-24-2012	Sewers	Ch. 181
Water & Sewer Commission	9-25-2012	Cross-connection controls	Ch. 118
ATM, Art. 2	3-12-2013	Zoning amendment	Ch. 229
ATM, Art. 3	3-12-2013	Zoning amendment	Ch. 229
ATM, Art. 5	3-12-2013	Impact fees repealer	Ch. 149, reference only